gnrol (Iorses odic
gmldaom Lalasue & 84
1 no bIosi wqﬂuii Bt e
3ol Lm:) Joimdanl B
: 'Lab’l

G olongd .:‘:l_
00 . aoa1sl i
o qorldnl ol
j © Y o G
0o ohoeT oLl .

03 Bratiol .8 .
SDN Do ..
oy azoml ol
Qo '1.’)&"-‘"& wallol oo

o “qoril

oy ool ug
- na .amﬁﬂ{a?»; o
e 00- ‘ oo'mau‘mi .
¢ t
L. J d;n':ge.tn :3 LJ'F .1_

cj_'mnT

o

a'fo:a eom T.»

s

i

"‘,BBVILu gL PN
L ’ b
b

.;‘
I

Aﬁeasom

Hot in.

$ 8.07 "

ctiqt,rict
Yone  ~ " oW
Eudora To(ﬁis"hip _
. 'I’eriq.ji'.'r Aiken, Exceutor 5 6'/5.00 Tangivle 3 B.64 Double Assesswment
Lawrence City
E. C. Buehler 0r1e Dollar Dog. 1.00 é:‘ro neous assessmont
J. II. Barnes ”90.00 Tangible 11,33 Inprovements rémoved
L ' o Lot 72, Add. 2
Addie TLatimer ) 50,00 Tangible 1.92 No exempiion
Krs, Kilo Veede - H 7000 Q0 Tntarg*ble 35.00 Erroneocus asgessment
Ers, W. S, Lefferd Ore Dollar Yog 1.000  Erroneous Class,
. L. Vcod Cne Dollar Dog . 1.00 Erroneocus Class.-
Hinnie Lucsas $‘ 975.00 Pui ld:mgs 97 45 Buiidings removed
Blue Valley Barber Shop 140,00 Tangible 5,37 Double assesarent
Pritz Heyn 500.00 Tangible 15.62 Error in assess. horse
8. A, HcKone 115,00 Tangihle Lo 4.4 Error on year of car
I-.!rs. Helen Honroe 110.00 Tangible-4.22 :
30.00 Int - W15 4,37 Lo exemption
Pe 1 Thorp .- 175,00 xangﬂﬂe ' 6.72 ' Yo exemption :
¥ & J Shoe Store ‘2100;00"'1’anh1b1e - 80.62. - Over _assesspent. .
J. C. Silvas 100.00 5 84 -lio exemption . -«
I..0. Givons. 'lOO 00 B 84- : -:ﬂo ex e"xpt:.on
o further business tmpearmu, ’rbe Fcard r“,]ournecz to meet on ca"l of the
Chairmen, James P. Brags., :
LOTEST: /\ ﬁ oy
: yc F. Eragg, Chairman, Boari of
Comty Clerks December 22, 1975 County Com;.;s:.oncrs.

b }

At a sp‘ izl meeting of the Board of County Commissioners called by
man, Jimes F, Brass, the following Board m e'"ber namely James T. Brass,
Scheale "and »-arl T. Black were present; County Clerk, U. 3. G. Plank was also
present. Several additions to the ad3u°tmem; oi u.css ":er‘e added to the list of
texes to.bo adjusted by the Couniy Clerk, wnder date of December 16, 1936. after
these additions had becn made, Zarl T. Black moved to allow the new additions and
all the others” that had been nresenteu to the Board; Chris Schaalke secondad this

motion,  On vote il was so ordered by the Board, al" the members of the Board vot-
ing aye.s P : :

the Chair-
Chris

Hrs. linnie Hausman of Eudore, Kansas, made application for s refund of 31. 50
her applic¢ation being based on the fact of not having had full e: xempltion and on
having boer charged with a dog when she owns no dog. It was ‘moved by Chris Schaake
that HMrs. Hausman by given a refund warrant in the sum of $1.50. This motion had a
second by Earl T. Black and on vobe of all the Co"n*ss:.onem voting aye, the refund
viarrant was orderecl dr a"m. The 1Ler"' reprosenting the $1.50 were:

Cne Dollar Dog

$£1.00
$100 Intangible

+50

County Auditor, Mrs. Mildred LaSuer, presented to the Board a financial state- -
nent getting forth. the prosent status of the funds designated as Poor, Emergency
Relief, and Public Assistance Funds. Her report follows and with it a resolubion
sctting forth the findings of the Board, which resolution is followed by an appli-
cation Lo the State Teox Commission, all of which is herewith recorded:

tate Tax Ccmmission,
Topela, Kansas,

ilonorahle Sirs:

Yo subnit hereowith financial schedules to show the status of our poor
~relief funds as of this date:

Vlo have threc relief funds: the poor fund for which we levied 1 mill
" to provide for 1936 e"quitureq, the emergency rolief fund for which we
levied 5/8 mill ard the public assistance fund which originated in a hend
igsue with an unex nenaed balance carried forward from 1935.

Bnlunces on hand, Jonuary 1, 19361

Poor i‘und------ --------------------7---'*,;‘;1‘:,910.09
Imergency reliefesecccece- e -- 1,570.20
Public assistance flirfeeccecccccaaaaa- =16 45¢ 52

.5( 014.81

) Total balance on hand Junuary T, 193 --------_-----. *f
Peceifts from tex collections for 1935 levy col lccted durin& 19563
r fund ‘1 mill levyecemeeasd’s, 680.083

Less Delinquency---e--ce-eee 2,753,253 $32,027, .60
‘Emergency relief 5/8.m111--<-320, 300,51
- Less Delinquency=ess=eme~e==a 1.720,75 20.570.78

Total tax collections 1393

aX rolY8---e-ae-ce-$53,507 .36

I

o




